
Seton Hall (14-2,4-1 Big East) -vs- Georgetown (9-7,1-4 Big East)
01/10/26 at CareFirst Arena, Washington, DC

 
 

 
 
Seton Hall 76

Georgetown 67

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 8,230
Site: CareFirst Arena, Washington, DC
Referees: Nathan Hall, Pete Larson, Pat Driscoll

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Seton Hall 29 47 76
Georgetown 29 38 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Clark,Adam * 31 6-12 0-1 10-12 0-5 5 3 2 2 0 1 22
23 Williams III,Mike * 22 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 2 0 2 6
14 Staton-McCray,A.J. * 22 2-5 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 2 4
06 Payne III,Stephon * 22 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 0 2
22 Fisher,Elijah * 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
02 Simpkins,Tajuan 27 5-10 2-4 5-5 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 17
13 Parker,Trey 19 3-7 1-2 5-6 0-3 3 3 1 0 1 1 12
07 Rivera,Josh 20 3-3 1-1 0-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 7
01 Dar,Jacob 10 1-2 0-0 2-4 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
25 Hines,Najai 18 1-5 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 3 1 1 1 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 4-14 24-33 14-27 41 20 9 11 2 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 1-9   11.11 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 3-5   60.00 % 18-23   78.26 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 4-14   28.6 % 24-33   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Mack,Malik * 35 4-16 1-6 5-7 0-5 5 2 2 3 1 0 14
07 Abraham,Isaiah * 29 4-10 3-7 2-2 4-1 5 5 2 1 0 0 13
05 Lewis,KJ * 31 4-11 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 5 3 2 0 2 10
04 Williams,Caleb * 30 3-5 2-3 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 10
11 Halaifonua,Julius * 15 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 0 4
03 Iwuchukwu,Vincent 25 4-9 0-1 2-2 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 4 10
13 Love,Langston 13 0-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
00 Fort,Jayden 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
25 Williams,Jeremiah 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
45 Mulready,Kayvaun 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-62 7-20 18-21 14-24 38 23 8 12 1 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 3-7   42.86 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 12-34   35.29 % 4-13   30.77 % 10-11   90.91 %
Total 21-62   33.9 % 7-20   35.0 % 18-21   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Seton Hall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgetown
GOOD JUMPER by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 19:40 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS III,MIKE --

19:17 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,KJ

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 19:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH

18:44 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,KJ

18:39 MISS LAYUP by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE III,STEPHON --
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ELIJAH 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KJ
17:59 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KJ(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS III,MIKE(in the paint) 17:43 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by CLARK,ADAM --

17:30 MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. --
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE III,STEPHON(in the paint) 17:20
REBOUND OFF by PAYNE III,STEPHON --
MISS TIPIN by PAYNE III,STEPHON(in the paint) 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS
FOUL  by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 17:11

17:11 MISS FT by LEWIS,KJ(fastbreak)
17:11 SUB OUT by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS
17:11 SUB IN by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
17:11 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KJ(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 16:38 6-6

16:30 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH

16:11 FOUL  by MACK,MALIK
GOOD FT by CLARK,ADAM 16:11 7-9 H 2
GOOD FT by CLARK,ADAM 16:11 8-9 H 1

16:05 TURNOVER  by MACK,MALIK
STEAL  by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 16:05
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,ADAM(in the paint) 16:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,MALIK
15:57 MISS DUNK by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS III,MIKE --
15:49 FOUL  by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
15:12 MISS JUMPER by MACK,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE III,STEPHON --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,ADAM 15:01

15:01 STEAL  by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT

14:56 8-11 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 14:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB
14:17 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint)
14:09 SUB OUT by MACK,MALIK
14:09 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by CLARK,ADAM 14:09
SUB IN by PARKER,TREY 14:09
SUB OUT by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 14:09
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 14:09



SUB OUT by PAYNE III,STEPHON 14:09
SUB OUT by FISHER,ELIJAH 14:09
SUB IN by HINES,NAJAI 14:09
SUB IN by RIVERA,JOSH 14:09
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN(in the paint) 13:50 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by HINES,NAJAI --
FOUL  by PARKER,TREY 13:35

13:33 MISS JUMPER by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS III,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by RIVERA,JOSH 13:14

13:14 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
13:14 SUB IN by LOVE,LANGSTON
12:48 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,TREY 12:36 13-13
ASSIST  by RIVERA,JOSH --

12:10 13-15 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KJ
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 11:47

11:47 STEAL  by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
11:21 MISS DUNK by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
11:16 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:06
11:06 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB
11:06 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KJ
11:06 SUB IN by FORT,JAYDEN
11:06 SUB IN by MULREADY,KAYVAUN

SUB OUT by RIVERA,JOSH 11:06
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 11:06
SUB IN by CLARK,ADAM 11:06
SUB IN by FISHER,ELIJAH 11:06
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ELIJAH 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MULREADY,KAYVAUN
10:38 MISS LAYUP by LOVE,LANGSTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FORT,JAYDEN
10:34 TURNOVER  by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,TREY 10:20
REBOUND OFF by HINES,NAJAI --
TURNOVER  by HINES,NAJAI 10:09

10:09 STEAL  by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
09:49 MISS 3PTR by MULREADY,KAYVAUN

-- REBOUND OFF by FORT,JAYDEN
FOUL  by PARKER,TREY 09:48

09:45 SUB OUT by MULREADY,KAYVAUN
09:45 SUB IN by MACK,MALIK

SUB OUT by PARKER,TREY 09:45
SUB IN by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 09:45
FOUL  by HINES,NAJAI 09:28

09:28 SUB OUT by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
09:28 SUB IN by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS
09:25 MISS LAYUP by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,LANGSTON
08:58 MISS JUMPER by MACK,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by FORT,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by FISHER,ELIJAH 08:52
SUB OUT by HINES,NAJAI 08:52
SUB IN by PAYNE III,STEPHON 08:52
SUB IN by RIVERA,JOSH 08:52

08:52 SUB OUT by LOVE,LANGSTON
08:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH



08:52 SUB IN by LEWIS,KJ
08:52 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
08:51 MISS 3PTR by MACK,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE III,STEPHON --
08:39 FOUL  by LEWIS,KJ

TURNOVER  by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 08:25
08:25 STEAL  by FORT,JAYDEN
08:21 13-19 H 6 GOOD DUNK by FORT,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by RIVERA,JOSH(in the paint) 08:02 15-19 H 4
ASSIST  by PAYNE III,STEPHON --

07:29 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KJ
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE III,STEPHON --
MISS JUMPER by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:17
FOUL  by RIVERA,JOSH 06:51

06:51 SUB OUT by FORT,JAYDEN
06:51 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB

SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 06:51
SUB IN by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 06:51

06:47 15-22 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by MACK,MALIK

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ADAM(in the paint) 06:25 17-22 H 5
06:10 TURNOVER  by MACK,MALIK

STEAL  by CLARK,ADAM 06:10
MISS 3PTR by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 06:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:45 FOUL  by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS
MISS FT by PAYNE III,STEPHON 05:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:45 SUB OUT by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS
05:45 SUB IN by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT

MISS FT by PAYNE III,STEPHON 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT

FOUL  by PAYNE III,STEPHON 05:25
05:25 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
05:25 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
05:25 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
05:25 17-24 H 7 GOOD FT by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 05:22
05:22 STEAL  by LEWIS,KJ
05:17 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS III,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by PAYNE III,STEPHON 05:04

05:04 STEAL  by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
SUB OUT by PAYNE III,STEPHON 05:04
SUB IN by HINES,NAJAI 05:04

04:55 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
STEAL  by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 04:55

04:33 FOUL  by LEWIS,KJ
GOOD FT by CLARK,ADAM 04:33 18-24 H 6

04:33 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KJ
04:33 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH

MISS FT by CLARK,ADAM 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB

04:20 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HINES,NAJAI(in the paint) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CALEB
03:40 MISS JUMPER by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT

-- REBOUND OFF by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
FOUL  by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 03:34



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34
03:34 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
03:34 SUB IN by LOVE,LANGSTON

SUB OUT by RIVERA,JOSH 03:34
SUB OUT by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 03:34
SUB IN by DAR,JACOB 03:34
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 03:34

03:34 MISS FT by MACK,MALIK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:34 18-25 H 7 GOOD FT by MACK,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ADAM 03:08
REBOUND OFF by HINES,NAJAI --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,ADAM(in the paint) 02:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS III,MIKE(in the paint) 02:29 20-25 H 5

01:57 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ADAM --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,ADAM(in the paint) 01:48
REBOUND OFF by DAR,JACOB --
GOOD TIPIN by DAR,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:44 22-25 H 3
FOUL  by CLARK,ADAM 01:29

01:29 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
01:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
01:29 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by MACK,MALIK
01:29 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by MACK,MALIK
01:29 SUB OUT by MACK,MALIK
01:29 SUB IN by MULREADY,KAYVAUN
01:22 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CALEB

GOOD FT by CLARK,ADAM(fastbreak) 01:22 23-27 H 4
GOOD FT by CLARK,ADAM(fastbreak) 01:22 24-27 H 3

01:19 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CALEB
STEAL  by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 01:19
MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 01:15
REBOUND OFF by DAR,JACOB --

01:15 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
01:15 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
01:15 SUB IN by MACK,MALIK

GOOD FT by DAR,JACOB(fastbreak) 01:15 25-27 H 2
MISS FT by DAR,JACOB(fastbreak) 01:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:13 SUB OUT by MULREADY,KAYVAUN
01:13 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ADAM 00:57 27-27
FOUL  by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 00:44

00:44 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by LOVE,LANGSTON
00:44 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by LOVE,LANGSTON
00:44 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB
00:44 SUB IN by FORT,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS III,MIKE(in the paint) 00:22
REBOUND OFF by HINES,NAJAI --
GOOD DUNK by HINES,NAJAI(in the paint) 00:18 29-29

00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:16 SUB OUT by FORT,JAYDEN
00:16 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB
00:00 MISS JUMPER by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINES,NAJAI --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Seton Hall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgetown
20:00 SUB OUT by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT



20:00 SUB OUT by LOVE,LANGSTON
20:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,KJ
20:00 SUB IN by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS

SUB OUT by DAR,JACOB 20:00
SUB OUT by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 20:00
SUB OUT by HINES,NAJAI 20:00
SUB IN by PAYNE III,STEPHON 20:00
SUB IN by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 20:00
SUB IN by FISHER,ELIJAH 20:00
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ELIJAH 19:43
REBOUND OFF by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. --
GOOD LAYUP by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J.(in the paint) 19:37 31-29 V 2
FOUL  by PAYNE III,STEPHON 19:29

19:29 31-30 V 1 GOOD FT by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS(fastbreak)
19:29 31-31 GOOD FT by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS(fastbreak)
19:25 FOUL  by MACK,MALIK

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ADAM 19:10 33-31 V 2
19:00 33-34 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,KJ
FOUL  by FISHER,ELIJAH 18:43
TURNOVER  by FISHER,ELIJAH 18:43
SUB OUT by FISHER,ELIJAH 18:43
SUB IN by DAR,JACOB 18:43

18:34 TURNOVER  by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,ADAM 18:21
REBOUND OFF by DAR,JACOB --

18:19 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CALEB
GOOD FT by DAR,JACOB 18:19 34-34
MISS FT by DAR,JACOB 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS
18:00 MISS JUMPER by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS
17:53 34-36 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DAR,JACOB 17:49
17:49 STEAL  by LEWIS,KJ
17:36 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KJ(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ADAM(in the paint) 17:10 36-38 H 2
16:58 36-41 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,KJ
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,ADAM(in the paint) 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS
16:26 MISS 3PTR by MACK,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE III,STEPHON --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,ADAM 16:18

16:18 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CALEB
16:10 36-44 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,KJ(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MACK,MALIK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:01
SUB OUT by PAYNE III,STEPHON 16:01
SUB OUT by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 16:01
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 16:01
SUB IN by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 16:01
SUB IN by PARKER,TREY 16:01
SUB IN by HINES,NAJAI 16:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,TREY 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KJ
15:35 MISS LAYUP by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HINES,NAJAI 15:35
REBOUND DEF by HINES,NAJAI --
MISS JUMPER by HINES,NAJAI 15:13



-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KJ
FOUL  by PARKER,TREY 15:00
FOUL  by CLARK,ADAM 14:55
SUB OUT by CLARK,ADAM 14:55
SUB IN by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 14:55

14:46 MISS JUMPER by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN --

14:38 FOUL  by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
14:38 SUB OUT by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS
14:38 SUB IN by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,TREY(in the paint) 14:26
REBOUND OFF by HINES,NAJAI --
MISS LAYUP by HINES,NAJAI(in the paint) 14:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,MALIK
14:15 36-47 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,MALIK
13:57 FOUL  by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 13:41 39-47 H 8
13:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS III,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
FOUL  by HINES,NAJAI 13:03

13:03 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB
13:03 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
13:03 SUB IN by FORT,JAYDEN
13:03 SUB IN by LOVE,LANGSTON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 13:03
SUB IN by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 13:03

13:01 TURNOVER  by MACK,MALIK
STEAL  by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 13:01
MISS LAYUP by DAR,JACOB(in the paint) 12:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,MALIK
12:36 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KJ

SUB OUT by DAR,JACOB 12:36
SUB IN by RIVERA,JOSH 12:36
MISS LAYUP by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN(in the paint) 12:14
REBOUND OFF by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN --
GOOD TIPIN by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN(in the paint) 12:10 41-47 H 6

11:47 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KJ
STEAL  by HINES,NAJAI 11:47
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN(fastbreak) 11:43 44-47 H 3
ASSIST  by PARKER,TREY --

11:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:41

11:11 44-49 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,TREY(in the paint) 10:47 46-49 H 3

10:33 TURNOVER  by LOVE,LANGSTON
STEAL  by PARKER,TREY 10:33
MISS LAYUP by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN(in the paint) 10:31

10:31 BLOCK  by MACK,MALIK
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,MALIK

10:30 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KJ
10:30 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
10:12 46-51 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORT,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 10:01
REBOUND OFF by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. --

09:52 FOUL  by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
09:52 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 09:52 47-51 H 4
GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 09:52 48-51 H 3

09:22 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN --
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:13 50-51 H 1
ASSIST  by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN --

09:01 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
STEAL  by RIVERA,JOSH 09:01
GOOD DUNK by RIVERA,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:55 52-51 V 1
ASSIST  by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN --
FOUL  by RIVERA,JOSH 08:48

08:48 SUB OUT by FORT,JAYDEN
08:48 SUB OUT by LOVE,LANGSTON
08:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JEREMIAH
08:48 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB
08:48 SUB IN by LEWIS,KJ
08:48 SUB IN by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by PARKER,TREY 08:48
SUB IN by CLARK,ADAM 08:48

08:35 52-53 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by HINES,NAJAI(in the paint) 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
08:27 MISS 3PTR by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 08:14
FOUL  by HINES,NAJAI 08:13

08:13 SUB OUT by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
08:13 SUB IN by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS

SUB OUT by HINES,NAJAI 08:13
SUB IN by PAYNE III,STEPHON 08:13

08:13 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by MACK,MALIK
08:13 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by MACK,MALIK

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,MALIK
07:54 FOUL  by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
GOOD FT by PAYNE III,STEPHON 07:54 53-55 H 2
GOOD FT by PAYNE III,STEPHON 07:54 54-55 H 1

07:29 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 07:24
07:24 54-56 H 2 GOOD FT by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by STATON-MCCRAY,A.J. 07:24
SUB IN by PARKER,TREY 07:24

07:24 54-57 H 3 GOOD FT by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,TREY 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS
06:47 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KJ

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ADAM --
06:38 FOUL  by LEWIS,KJ

GOOD FT by CLARK,ADAM 06:38 55-57 H 2
GOOD FT by CLARK,ADAM 06:38 56-57 H 1

06:16 MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
BLOCK  by PARKER,TREY 06:16

-- REBOUND OFF by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
06:07 MISS 3PTR by MACK,MALIK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN(in the paint) 05:44 58-57 V 1
05:44 FOUL  by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS

GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 05:44 59-57 V 2
05:20 MISS LAYUP by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
05:15 MISS TIPIN by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ADAM --
05:13 FOUL  by LEWIS,KJ



GOOD FT by CLARK,ADAM(fastbreak) 05:13 60-57 V 3
05:13 SUB OUT by HALAIFONUA,JULIUS
05:13 SUB IN by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT

GOOD FT by CLARK,ADAM(fastbreak) 05:13 61-57 V 4
04:57 MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,TREY --
04:54 FOUL  by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH

MISS FT by PARKER,TREY 04:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PARKER,TREY 04:54 62-57 V 5
FOUL  by CLARK,ADAM 04:40

04:39 MISS FT by MACK,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,TREY --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ADAM 04:18 64-57 V 7

04:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18

04:18 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KJ
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,JOSH 03:41 67-57 V 10
ASSIST  by CLARK,ADAM --
FOUL  by RIVERA,JOSH 03:23

03:23 67-58 V 9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB
03:23 67-59 V 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CALEB
03:05 FOUL  by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT

MISS FT by RIVERA,JOSH 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RIVERA,JOSH 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT
02:54 MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CALEB
02:49 MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
02:45 67-61 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ADAM 02:18 69-61 V 8
02:08 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT

02:06 69-63 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by IWUCHUKWU,VINCENT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:32
01:22 MISS LAYUP by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,TREY --
01:09 FOUL  by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
01:09 SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,ISAIAH
01:09 SUB IN by LOVE,LANGSTON

MISS FT by CLARK,ADAM 01:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARK,ADAM 01:09 70-63 V 7

00:54 MISS JUMPER by MACK,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,JOSH --

00:46 FOUL  by LOVE,LANGSTON
GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 00:46 71-63 V 8
GOOD FT by SIMPKINS,TAJUAN 00:46 72-63 V 9

00:40 MISS 3PTR by MACK,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by LOVE,LANGSTON

FOUL  by PAYNE III,STEPHON 00:36
00:36 72-64 V 8 GOOD FT by LOVE,LANGSTON
00:36 72-65 V 7 GOOD FT by LOVE,LANGSTON
00:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB
00:36 SUB IN by FORT,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by RIVERA,JOSH 00:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 00:36

00:31 FOUL  by LEWIS,KJ
00:31 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KJ



00:31 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CALEB
GOOD FT by PARKER,TREY 00:31 73-65 V 8

00:31 SUB OUT by FORT,JAYDEN
00:31 SUB IN by MULREADY,KAYVAUN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 00:31
SUB IN by RIVERA,JOSH 00:31
GOOD FT by PARKER,TREY 00:31 74-65 V 9

00:26 74-67 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CALEB
00:26 SUB IN by FORT,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by RIVERA,JOSH 00:26
SUB IN by WILLIAMS III,MIKE 00:26

00:23 FOUL  by MULREADY,KAYVAUN
GOOD FT by PARKER,TREY 00:23 75-67 V 8
GOOD FT by PARKER,TREY 00:23 76-67 V 9

00:18 MISS 3PTR by MACK,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS III,MIKE --


